
R0577
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2022  17:41:42
1 of 5   

POSTING NO:  277065 City Carrier OPENING DATE:  04/26/2022 CLOSING DATE:  05/05/2022

JobID: 95159903 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

18073 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop   /  / 09/03/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 18073

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CASTANE, W EMP ID:  9377 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 03/12/2022 Rank: 015

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95316336 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

13074 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop 03/24/2012 11/02/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-TuS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB 2626795 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 4559267
CMS Route(s): 13074

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SCHNEIDER, N EMP ID:  5632 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 04/23/2022 Rank: 007

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95364598 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

18052 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Dismount   /  / 09/03/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-TuS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: \ CMS Route(s): 18052

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOLER, A EMP ID:  4701 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 10/26/2019 Rank: 002

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95379381 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

13082 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop 03/24/2012 11/02/2019

13091 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Dismount 03/24/2012 11/02/2019

13097 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop 03/24/2012 11/02/2019

13083 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop 03/24/2012 11/02/2019

05039 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop 02/29/2020 08/15/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-WeS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: T-6 ROUTE ASSIGNMENT MAY VARY.
ROUTES: 13082, 13083, 13091, 13097, 05039

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GILES, G EMP ID:  3493 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 03/12/2022 Rank: 009

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2022  17:41:42
2 of 5   

JobID: 95427976 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

05044 ANNSHIRE ANNEX Park and Loop 02/29/2020 08/15/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-WeS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s):  05044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JACKSON, J EMP ID:  8929 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 11/06/2021 Rank: 017

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95144384 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

02063 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop 04/17/2017 07/06/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ADDITIONAL DUTIES ON SATURDAY.
CMS Route(s): 02063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gutierrez, L EMP ID:  5902 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 01/08/2005 Rank: 001

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95156698 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

04004 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop 04/17/2017 06/12/2019

04013 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop 04/17/2017 06/12/2019

04025 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop 04/17/2017 06/12/2019

04032 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop 04/17/2017 06/12/2019

04035 DOWNTOWN LOUISVILLE Park and Loop 04/17/2017 06/12/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route assignment may vary, CMS Route(s) 04035,04032,04025,04013,04004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BYRNE, G EMP ID:  2380 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 11/06/2021 Rank: 005

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95076357 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

14073 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 03/24/2018 06/09/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE: 14073

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2022  17:41:42
3 of 5   

JobID: 95088355 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

15093 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 05/18/2019 07/20/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-WeS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 15093

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95143266 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

14059 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 03/31/2018 06/09/2018

14063 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 03/31/2018 06/09/2018

14086 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 03/31/2018 06/09/2018

14089 IROQUOIS Curbline
Motorized

03/31/2018 06/09/2018

14090 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 03/31/2018 06/09/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: T-6 ROUTE ASSIGNMENT MAY VARY.
ROUTES: 14089, 14086, 14090, 14063, 14059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SWAIN, J EMP ID:  6000 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 04/23/2022 Rank: 007

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95208092 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

15034 IROQUOIS Park and Loop 05/18/2019 07/20/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 15034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95429620 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

99078 JEFFERSONTOWN Park and Loop 09/13/2014 11/08/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: \ CMS Route(s): 99078\

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROWN, C EMP ID:  9444 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 08/29/2020 Rank: 007

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2022  17:41:42
4 of 5   

JobID: 95115353 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

22034 LYNDON Park and Loop 09/06/2008 08/27/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-TuS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE: 22034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JONES, T EMP ID:  1189 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 002

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95273688 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

22090 LYNDON Park and Loop 09/06/2008 08/27/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-WeS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE: 22090

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HASSENFRATZ, K EMP ID:  4651 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 013

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95256845 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

07001 SAINT MATTHEWS Curbline
Motorized

  /  / 07/06/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 07001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tribble, J EMP ID:  9672 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 09/17/1994 Rank: 001

******************************* *******************

JobID: 70641882 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

17035 SHELBY Park and Loop 04/19/2014 04/06/2019

17039 SHELBY Park and Loop 04/19/2014 04/06/2019

17046 SHELBY Park and Loop 04/19/2014 04/06/2019

17043 SHELBY Park and Loop 04/19/2014 04/06/2019

17049 SHELBY Park and Loop 04/19/2014 04/06/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ThS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: T-6 Route assignment may vary; CMS Route(s): 17035, 17039, 17043, 17046, 17049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STIGALL, I EMP ID:  9450 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 12/18/2021 Rank: 009

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC204788 Louisville(KY) Bid Cl
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2022  17:41:42
5 of 5   

JobID: 95266975 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

17043 SHELBY Park and Loop 04/19/2014 04/06/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-TuS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 17043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCKIM, I EMP ID:  5998 EFFECTIVE: 05/21/2022 SEN DATE: 04/23/2022 Rank: 013

******************************* *******************

JobID: 71937819 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

SHIVELY

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-TuS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Reserve Letter Carrier (RLC) position/assignment to be modified in
accordance with local contract--zone 40216

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95094191 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

16005 SHIVELY Park and Loop 04/07/2018 06/02/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-TuS

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 16005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************


